EXHIBIT "C"

Schedule of Rates (effective July 1, 2018, unless otherwise noted)

3 Fully automated single family residential refuse colle transfer and disposal:	ection, recycling,	comp	osting,	
Monthly Rate:		\$	25.63	*
4 Fully automated single family residential additional composting container:	refuse collection,	recyc	ling and	
Monthly Rate:		\$	12.55	*
5 Single family residential additional bulky item pick to	up:			
Per Pick Up (above the minimum of two per calenda	ır year):	\$	12.59	*
* Senior Citizens 65 and older and Active Military Person 10% discount	nel deployed into	a con	flict zone	are entitled to a
6 Commercial, industrial, and multi-family residential with the following pick ups per week:	refuse monthly b	in rate	es (one 3 c	ubic yard bin)
	1 x week	\$	160.77	
	2 x week	\$	289.45	
	3 x week	\$	433.62	
	4 x week	\$	577.73	
	5 x week	\$	721.84	
	6 x week	\$	865.96	
7 Commercial, industrial, and multi-family residential with the following pick ups per week:	refuse monthly b	in rate	es (one 1-1	/2 cubic yard bin)
	1 x week	\$	121.32	
1	2 x week	\$	229.35	
	3 x week	\$	343.69	
	4 x week	\$	458.01	
	5 x week	\$	572.31	
	6 x week	\$	686.82	
8 Temporary 3 cubic yard bin rate:		\$	111.72	per bin
9 Redeliver and reinstatement rate:		\$	50.90	per occurrence
10 40 cubic yard roll-off bin rate:		\$	295.10	+ MRF/landfill fees
11 10 cubic yard roll-off/lowboy bin rate:		\$	295.10	+ MRF/landfill fees
12 Com Bin and RO Setup Fee		\$	43.28	
13 Residential Cart Setup Fee		\$	21.37	
14 Residential Delinquency Processing Fee		\$	41.38	

Organic AD Rates

Residential Rate per Home	\$ 2.01
Additional Food Scrap Pail	\$ 7.23
Anaerobic Digester Rate Per Ton	\$ 75.12

Commercial, industrial, and multi-family residential <u>non-food</u> monthly bin rates (one 1-1/2 cubic yard bin) with the following pick ups per week:

1 x week	\$ 140.36
2 x week	\$ 268.24
3 x week	\$ 402.17
4 x week	\$ 536.08
5 x week	\$ 669.97
6 x week	\$ 804.05

Commercial, industrial, and multi-family residential <u>food</u> monthly bin rates (one 1-1/2 cubic yard bin) with the following pick ups per week:

1 x week	\$ 189.15
2 x week	\$ 365.82
3 x week	\$ 548.54
4 x week	\$ 731.24
5 x week	\$ 913.92
6 x week	\$ 1.096.79

Commercial, industrial, and multi-family residential <u>non-food</u> monthly bin rates (64-gallon cart) with the following pick ups per week:

1 x week	\$ 37.36
2 x week	\$ 74.71
3 x week	\$ 112.08
4 x week	\$ 149.44
5 x week	\$ 186.80
6 x week	\$ 224 16

Commercial, industrial, and multi-family residential <u>food</u> monthly bin rates (64-gallon cart) with the following pick ups per week:

1 x week	\$ 50.13
2 x week	\$ 100.26
3 x week	\$ 150.40
4 x week	\$ 200.54
5 x week	\$ 250.68
6 x week	\$ 300.81